Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ ▼	₹	V	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,			
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		•	rmark Paddlesports, Inc.
Perception, Inc.		Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assoc	iation	Address:	dad we live Tare
	d Partnership]	111 Kayaker Way
Corporation-State SOUTH CAROLINA		City: Fas ley State: SC Zip: 29642	
Other		Individual(s) citi:	zenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📑 No		Association	
		С General Parmersinp	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
Assignment 📮 Me	rger	Corporation-Stat	te <u>DFILAWARE</u>
Security Agreement 🛂 Cha	ange of Name	Other	
Other 29 1999		If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖫 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: December 29, 1999		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		2,516,462	2,516,461 2,035,561
		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		1,714,652	
Additio	i nal number(s) atta		1,272,456 1,270,592
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involve	:d: [9]
Name: Cort Flint			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ 240.00
Telephone: 864-232-4261		Enclosed	
- 054 222 4427		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Fax: 864-232-4437	 		
Street Address: P.O. Box 10827		8. Deposit account number:	
		502079	
		-	
Greenville City: State: SC Z	ip:29603	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.			and any accounts copy to a not
Cort Flint	January 31, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature 5			
Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JUL 30 2002 17:26 FR KING &

PALD[NG 404 572 5146 TO 5"~5#05241#03905 P.06

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERCEPTION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERCEPTION, INC." TO "WATERMARK PADDLESPORTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 1:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF . JANUARY, A.D. 2000.

AUTHENTICATION: 0808022

3125413

001586040

TRADEMARK

DATE: 11-21-00

REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0995

JUL 30 2002 17:25 FR KING 8

ALDING

404 572 5146 TO 5 T#05241#03905 P.07

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED DI: 07 PM 12/29/1999 901566696 - 3125413

01/31/2003 11:27

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PERCEPTION, INC.

TO THE DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Perception, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

1. The name of the Corporation is:

Perception, Inc.

The amendment so adopted is:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article 1 of the original Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting said Article 1 in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

- 1.01 The name of the Corporation is Watermark Paddlesports, Inc. (the "Corporation")
- 3. Except as hereinabove amended, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is continued in full force and effect.
- 4. The number of shares of the Corporation outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was One (1).
- 5. The foregoing Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the sole stockholder and the sole director of the Corporation as of December 26, 1999, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 6. The effective time of the foregoing Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be 12:02 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on January 1, 2000.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0996 404 572 5146 TO 5 5#05241#03905 P.08

This the 20 day of December, 1999.

PERCEPTION, INC.

Kenneth V, Madren, Jr

Its President and Chief Executive Officer

417139-1 034344 000018

PAGE

JUL 30 2002 17:27 FR KING &

PLDING

404 572 5146 TO 555 '05241#03905 P.09

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

I, Virginia Harris, Secretary of Perception, Inc. a Delaware corporation, hereby certify that Kenneth V. Madren, Jr., whose name as President and Chief Executive Office of the Corporation, is signed to the foregoing Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation, he, in his capacity as such President and Chief Executive Officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of the Corporation on the day the same bears date.

This 20 day of December, 1999.

arris

Secretary of Perception, Inc.

A Delawate corporation

STATE OF COUNTY OF Free of

Swom to and subscribed before me this 20 day of December, 1999.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My Commission Expires;

417125-1 434344 (885<u>24</u>

RECORDED: 01/31/2003

REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0998